
AC Lauterbach 29.09.2019

5. Histo-Bergcup Lauterbach 2019
Gesamt 

Ges Kla StN Name,Vorname Ort Fahrzeug Klasse BJ Gesamtabw.

1 1 64 Dirk Fleckenstein Frankfurt Porsche 912 Oldtimer 1967 0,24

2 2 84 Sven Lampas Nidda Toyota MR2 W1 Oldtimer 1989 0,36

3 3 93 Frank Riedel Angelburg Opel Corsa GSI Oldtimer 1986 0,78

4 1 119 Franz-Josef Ellebrecht Brakel Opel Vectra 2000 Youngtimer 1991 0,90

5 4 91 Stefan Schulze-Kissing Fulda VW Scirocco Oldtimer 1978 1,24

6 5 7 Dirk Fey Fulda Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 1,38

7 2 79 Volker Kröll Büdingen VW Polo 86c Youngtimer 1993 1,40

8 6 86 Michael Weronek Hilders Ford Escort Turbo Oldtimer 1985 1,52

9 7 38 Mike Mosler Friedberg Audi Quattro Oldtimer 1989 1,76

10 8 53 Niklas Fey Fulda Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 1,96

11 3 68 Wilhelm Huneck Korbach Opel Corsa A 16V Youngtimer 1990 2,00

12 9 87 Peter Lörzel Geckenau Trabant P601 Kübel Oldtimer 1986 2,15

13 10 24 Stefan Rasche Steinheim VW Scirocco 2 53b Oldtimer 1984 2,22

14 11 35 Bernd Burbulla Ludwigsburg Fiat 126A Oldtimer 1982 2,46

15 12 120 Dieter Specht VW Polo 86c Oldtimer 1986 2,50

16 13 31 Uwe Müller Fulda Alfa Romeo Giulia Nuova Super 1600Oldtimer 1978 2,64

17 4 85 Frank Zimmer Bastheim VW Corrado VR6 Youngtimer 1993 2,78

18 5 92 Jürgen Fröhlich Großenlüder BMW E46 M3 Youngtimer 1999 2,92

19 14 57 Stefan Willig Grebenau VW Golf Oldtimer 1981 3,18

20 15 59 Sascha Dümmer Aachen VW Golf Oldtimer 1983 3,30

21 6 83 Patrick Bortoli-Mora Frankfurt BMW E46 323i Youngtimer 1999 3,34

22 16 66 Sebastian Müller Ford Sierra Cosworth 2WD Oldtimer 1988 3,44

23 17 44 Hubert Diegel Ober - Gleen VW Polo G40 Oldtimer 1988 3,62

24 7 49 Florian Klaus Subaru Impreza GT Youngtimer 1999 3,82

25 18 29 Oliver Knopp Ulrichstein Alfa Romeo 156 Oldtimer 1977 3,86

26 19 16 Manfred Eißing Großenlüder VW Golf Oldtimer 1989 3,94

27 8 14 Daniel Habicht Wartenberg BMW 325is Youngtimer 1993 4,00

28 9 112 Tobias Schuchardt Wartenberg VW Polo 86c Youngtimer 1990 4,20

29 20 30 Roland Schneider Fulda Ford Escort XR3i Oldtimer 1987 4,32

30 21 110 Heidi Wohnig Großenlüder Audi Coupé GT Oldtimer 1985 4,38

31 10 39 Sven Zimmer Großenlüder Opel Corsa B RX Youngtimer 1998 4,44

32 22 63 Stefan von Rhein-Morbe Hosenfeld Volvo 343 R-Sport Oldtimer 1981 4,54

33 23 41 Ferdinand Krieg Birstein VW Scirocco GTI Oldtimer 1980 4,70

34 11 54 Martin Kimm Lautertal Skoda Octavia Youngtimer 4,86

35 12 52 Tobias Peh Schwarzbach VW Golf GTI 16V Youngtimer 1996 4,86

36 13 75 Markus Kremer Hofbieber BMW M3 E46 Youngtimer 4,90

37 24 88 Hans Schlund Oberstreu Ford Sierra XR 4i Oldtimer 1983 4,91

38 14 6 Erich Peh Schwarzbach VW Golf GTI 16V Youngtimer 1996 4,94

39 25 33 Michael von RockenthienSteinau Fiat 600 Jagst Oldtimer 1967 4,94

40 26 20 Holger Nixdorf Eichenzell Alfa Romeo Giulia 1300ti Oldtimer 1968 4,96

41 27 48 Markus Schreibvogel NSU 1000 TT Oldtimer 1969 5,30

42 15 18 Peter Dierssen Grebenhain Fiat Uno Youngtimer 1992 5,48

43 28 77 Karl-Heinz Weitz Schotten VW Golf Oldtimer 1989 5,50

44 16 74 Günter Valtinke Hellenthel Mercedes 190E Youngtimer 1991 5,82

45 29 69 Axel Schäfer Altenstadt VW Golf GTI 16V Oldtimer 1986 5,84

46 17 55 Jan-Ole Stumpf Feldatal Opel Calibra 2.0i Youngtimer 1993 5,86

47 18 15 Willi Gamradt Lauterbach VW Golf Youngtimer 1998 6,60

48 30 73 Bernd Staub Fulda Renault 5 GT Turbo Coupe Oldtimer 1988 6,78

49 31 13 Fredi Besler Elfershausen NSU TT Bergsport Oldtimer 1972 7,04

50 32 45 Joscha Lauster Opel Manta B Oldtimer 1984 7,46

51 33 37 Karsten Picker Hamm VW Golf GTI Oldtimer 1988 7,74

52 34 43 Edgar Lampas Nidda Toyota Celica RA28 GT2000 Oldtimer 1977 7,98

53 35 58 Kai Lieber Weimar VW Golf Oldtimer 1983 8,08

54 19 100 Markus Kremer Hofbieber Subaru Impreza WRX STI Youngtimer 1999 8,18

55 36 97 Oliver Lesch Großwalbur BMW E28 Oldtimer 1982 8,56

56 20 70 Christian Moretz Gründau BMW E36 Youngtimer 1991 8,94

57 21 94 Christian von RockenthienFulda Fiat Uno Turbo Youngtimer 1991 9,04

58 22 17 Christian Ratei Schlitz VW Golf Youngtimer 1990 9,06

59 23 124 Benjamin Storch Hofbieber BMW E46 320i Coupé Youngtimer 9,16
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Fulda Ford Escort XR3i Youngtimer 1990 9,16

Schotten VW Golf GTI Oldtimer 1983 9,48

Großenlüder Opel Calibra 16V Youngtimer 1996 10,02

Hofbieber Porsche 964 Youngtimer 1991 10,34

Eichenzell Opel Manta B GSI Oldtimer 1985 10,46

Hallstadt Rover Mini MK I Oldtimer 1973 10,66

Bad Sassendorf Ford Fiesta XR2 Oldtimer 1983 11,04

Schrecksbach Audi A3 Youngtimer 1997 11,04

60 24 125 Harald Schneider

61 37 67 Sebastian Bing

62 25 121 Ronny Schneider

63 26 99 Christian Krenzer

64 38 90 Detlev Frieß

65 39 106 Peter Künzel

66 40 22 Michael Süßmann

67 27 11 Jens Otterbein

68 28 89 Dominik Hammer Gründau BMW E36 328i Youngtimer 1998 11,04

69 29 50 Michael Scherkenbach Ober - Mörlen Opel Kadett GSI Youngtimer 1990 11,36

70 41 116 Siegmar Reitz Opel Ascona B Oldtimer 1979 11,48

71 42 19 Thorsten Müller Hamm Ford Escort RS 2000 Oldtimer 1978 11,70

72 30 36 Herbert Nickel Waldeck Rover Mini Cooper MK II Youngtimer 1995 11,86

73 43 127 Sascha Schneider Lollar Opel Kadett Oldtimer 1989 11,90

74 44 80 Bodo Lins Flieden Morris Minor Oldtimer 1958 12,04

75 1 3 Markus Besser Sünna Fuchs Formel V 1300 Formel 1982 12,18

76 45 111 Armin Limmer Regensburg Alfa Romeo Giulia S Oldtimer 1976 12,46

77 46 23 Bernd Rhein Mechernich Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 Oldtimer 1977 12,60

78 31 61 Reinhold Jordan Hofbieber VW Polo Coupé Youngtimer 1991 13,70

79 47 81 Ronnie Mengel Linsengericht VW Golf Oldtimer 1980 14,96

80 48 4 Heinz Reiser Miltenberg Opel Kadett C GT/E Oldtimer 1979 15,38

81 49 27 Udo Rath Bad Berleburg Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1977 15,38

82 32 28 Martin Böhm Pohlheim BMW E36 318is Youngtimer 16,18

83 50 101 Yannick Beimborn Weimar VW Golf GT Oldtimer 1989 16,38

84 51 104 Philipp Stöhr Lauterbach Opel Omega 3000 Oldtimer 1989 16,46

85 33 123 Rainer Kremer Hofbieber Mercedes Benz E50 AMG Youngtimer 1997 16,74

86 52 21 Hans Jürgen Schnabel Wohnfeld Opel Irmscher Manta A Gr. 2 Oldtimer 1973 17,52

87 53 95 Christian Strott Sinntal VW Golf Oldtimer 1986 18,64

88 54 25 Uwe Glaab Seligenstadt Opel Ascona A Oldtimer 1973 21,06

89 34 107 Hubert Lieb Ebensfeld VW Polo Coupé G60 Youngtimer 1992 22,24

90 55 105 Stefan Geyer Weismain Opel Kadett C Oldtimer 1979 27,20

91 56 26 Dominik Klug VW Porsche 914-4 Oldtimer 1970 28,74

92 57 113 Fabien-Marcel Rath Bad Berleburg Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1977 28,98

93 2 2 Udo Besser Sünna Formel V 1300 ORC Fuchs Formel 1972 29,20

94 58 122 Christian Arntz Tann Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 30,04

95 59 115 Marvin Reinhardt BMW E30 325i Oldtimer 1988 35,72

96 60 32 Karl-Heinz Fölsing Lauterbach NSU TT Typ 67 Oldtimer 1972 36,70

97 61 114 Heinz Quinger Ebensfeld BMW 2002 16V Oldtimer 1979 46,02

98 35 9 Johannes Spanheiner Ulrichstein Opel Calibra 2.0i Youngtimer 1993 100,52

34 Alexander Lawrenz Rauschenberg VW Polo Oldtimer 1981 DNF

47 Stephan Maus Kirtorf VW Golf Oldtimer 1985 DNF

65 Andreas Schneider Kirtorf Opel Kadett E GSI Oldtimer 1985 DNF

103 Alexander Follmann NSU TT Oldtimer 1970 DNF

117 Stefan Lauth Wehrheim Porsche 911 RSR 2.8 Oldtimer 1971 DNF

5 Alexander Kircher Opel Corsa GSI Rallye Youngtimer 1991 DNS

60 Harald Jordan Hofbieber Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1976 DNS

78 Hans-Ewald Köhler Laubach VW Polo Oldtimer 1984 DNS

98 Klaus-Peter Hermann Trockenborn Melkus RS1000 Oldtimer 1977 DNS

108 Tim Brommer Mücke Opel Vectra A 2.0i Youngtimer 1994 DNS

109 Patric Eckert Wächtersbach Fiat Coupé 2,0 16V Youngtimer 1996 DNS

46 Max Burger Rüsselsheim DKW Junior Oldtimer 1964 DSQ
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5. Histo-Bergcup Lauterbach 2019
Oldtimer

Ges Kla StN Name,Vorname Ort Fahrzeug Klasse BJ Gesamtabw.

1 1 64 Dirk Fleckenstein Frankfurt Porsche 912 Oldtimer 1967 0,24

2 2 84 Sven Lampas Nidda Toyota MR2 W1 Oldtimer 1989 0,36

3 3 93 Frank Riedel Angelburg Opel Corsa GSI Oldtimer 1986 0,78

5 4 91 Stefan Schulze-Kissing Fulda VW Scirocco Oldtimer 1978 1,24

6 5 7 Dirk Fey Fulda Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 1,38

8 6 86 Michael Weronek Hilders Ford Escort Turbo Oldtimer 1985 1,52

9 7 38 Mike Mosler Friedberg Audi Quattro Oldtimer 1989 1,76

10 8 53 Niklas Fey Fulda Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 1,96

12 9 87 Peter Lörzel Geckenau Trabant P601 Kübel Oldtimer 1986 2,15

13 10 24 Stefan Rasche Steinheim VW Scirocco 2 53b Oldtimer 1984 2,22

14 11 35 Bernd Burbulla Ludwigsburg Fiat 126A Oldtimer 1982 2,46

15 12 120 Dieter Specht VW Polo 86c Oldtimer 1986 2,50

16 13 31 Uwe Müller Fulda Alfa Romeo Giulia Nuova Super 1600Oldtimer 1978 2,64

19 14 57 Stefan Willig Grebenau VW Golf Oldtimer 1981 3,18

20 15 59 Sascha Dümmer Aachen VW Golf Oldtimer 1983 3,30

22 16 66 Sebastian Müller Ford Sierra Cosworth 2WD Oldtimer 1988 3,44

23 17 44 Hubert Diegel Ober - Gleen VW Polo G40 Oldtimer 1988 3,62

25 18 29 Oliver Knopp Ulrichstein Alfa Romeo 156 Oldtimer 1977 3,86

26 19 16 Manfred Eißing Großenlüder VW Golf Oldtimer 1989 3,94

29 20 30 Roland Schneider Fulda Ford Escort XR3i Oldtimer 1987 4,32

30 21 110 Heidi Wohnig Großenlüder Audi Coupé GT Oldtimer 1985 4,38

32 22 63 Stefan von Rhein-Morbe Hosenfeld Volvo 343 R-Sport Oldtimer 1981 4,54

33 23 41 Ferdinand Krieg Birstein VW Scirocco GTI Oldtimer 1980 4,70

37 24 88 Hans Schlund Oberstreu Ford Sierra XR 4i Oldtimer 1983 4,91

39 25 33 Michael von RockenthienSteinau Fiat 600 Jagst Oldtimer 1967 4,94

40 26 20 Holger Nixdorf Eichenzell Alfa Romeo Giulia 1300ti Oldtimer 1968 4,96

41 27 48 Markus Schreibvogel NSU 1000 TT Oldtimer 1969 5,30

43 28 77 Karl-Heinz Weitz Schotten VW Golf Oldtimer 1989 5,50

45 29 69 Axel Schäfer Altenstadt VW Golf GTI 16V Oldtimer 1986 5,84

48 30 73 Bernd Staub Fulda Renault 5 GT Turbo Coupe Oldtimer 1988 6,78

49 31 13 Fredi Besler Elfershausen NSU TT Bergsport Oldtimer 1972 7,04

50 32 45 Joscha Lauster Opel Manta B Oldtimer 1984 7,46

51 33 37 Karsten Picker Hamm VW Golf GTI Oldtimer 1988 7,74

52 34 43 Edgar Lampas Nidda Toyota Celica RA28 GT2000 Oldtimer 1977 7,98

53 35 58 Kai Lieber Weimar VW Golf Oldtimer 1983 8,08

55 36 97 Oliver Lesch Großwalbur BMW E28 Oldtimer 1982 8,56

61 37 67 Sebastian Bing Schotten VW Golf GTI Oldtimer 1983 9,48

64 38 90 Detlev Frieß Eichenzell Opel Manta B GSI Oldtimer 1985 10,46

65 39 106 Peter Künzel Hallstadt Rover Mini MK I Oldtimer 1973 10,66

66 40 22 Michael Süßmann Bad Sassendorf Ford Fiesta XR2 Oldtimer 1983 11,04

70 41 116 Siegmar Reitz Opel Ascona B Oldtimer 1979 11,48

71 42 19 Thorsten Müller Hamm Ford Escort RS 2000 Oldtimer 1978 11,70

73 43 127 Sascha Schneider Lollar Opel Kadett Oldtimer 1989 11,90

74 44 80 Bodo Lins Flieden Morris Minor Oldtimer 1958 12,04

76 45 111 Armin Limmer Regensburg Alfa Romeo Giulia S Oldtimer 1976 12,46

77 46 23 Bernd Rhein Mechernich Ford Escort Mk2 RS 2000 Oldtimer 1977 12,60

79 47 81 Ronnie Mengel Linsengericht VW Golf Oldtimer 1980 14,96

80 48 4 Heinz Reiser Miltenberg Opel Kadett C GT/E Oldtimer 1979 15,38

81 49 27 Udo Rath Bad Berleburg Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1977 15,38

83 50 101 Yannick Beimborn Weimar VW Golf GT Oldtimer 1989 16,38

84 51 104 Philipp Stöhr Lauterbach Opel Omega 3000 Oldtimer 1989 16,46

86 52 21 Hans Jürgen Schnabel Wohnfeld Opel Irmscher Manta A Gr. 2 Oldtimer 1973 17,52

87 53 95 Christian Strott Sinntal VW Golf Oldtimer 1986 18,64

88 54 25 Uwe Glaab Seligenstadt Opel Ascona A Oldtimer 1973 21,06

90 55 105 Stefan Geyer Weismain Opel Kadett C Oldtimer 1979 27,20

91 56 26 Dominik Klug VW Porsche 914-4 Oldtimer 1970 28,74

92 57 113 Fabien-Marcel Rath Bad Berleburg Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1977 28,98

94 58 122 Christian Arntz Tann Opel Kadett D Oldtimer 1983 30,04

95 59 115 Marvin Reinhardt BMW E30 325i Oldtimer 1988 35,72
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96 60 32 Karl-Heinz Fölsing Lauterbach NSU TT Typ 67 Oldtimer 1972 36,70

97 61 114 Heinz Quinger Ebensfeld BMW 2002 16V Oldtimer 1979 46,02

34 Alexander Lawrenz Rauschenberg VW Polo Oldtimer 1981 DNF

47 Stephan Maus Kirtorf VW Golf Oldtimer 1985 DNF

65 Andreas Schneider Kirtorf Opel Kadett E GSI Oldtimer 1985 DNF

103 Alexander Follmann NSU TT Oldtimer 1970 DNF

117 Stefan Lauth Wehrheim Porsche 911 RSR 2.8 Oldtimer 1971 DNF

60 Harald Jordan Hofbieber Opel Kadett C Coupé Oldtimer 1976 DNS

78 Hans-Ewald Köhler Laubach VW Polo Oldtimer 1984 DNS

98 Klaus-Peter Hermann Trockenborn Melkus RS1000 Oldtimer 1977 DNS

46 Max Burger Rüsselsheim DKW Junior Oldtimer 1964 DSQ
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5. Histo-Bergcup Lauterbach 2019
Yougtimer

Ges Kla StN Name,Vorname Ort Fahrzeug Klasse BJ Gesamtabw.

4 1 119 Franz-Josef Ellebrecht Brakel Opel Vectra 2000 Youngtimer 1991 0,90

7 2 79 Volker Kröll Büdingen VW Polo 86c Youngtimer 1993 1,40

11 3 68 Wilhelm Huneck Korbach Opel Corsa A 16V Youngtimer 1990 2,00

17 4 85 Frank Zimmer Bastheim VW Corrado VR6 Youngtimer 1993 2,78

18 5 92 Jürgen Fröhlich Großenlüder BMW E46 M3 Youngtimer 1999 2,92

21 6 83 Patrick Bortoli-Mora Frankfurt BMW E46 323i Youngtimer 1999 3,34

24 7 49 Florian Klaus Subaru Impreza GT Youngtimer 1999 3,82

27 8 14 Daniel Habicht Wartenberg BMW 325is Youngtimer 1993 4,00

28 9 112 Tobias Schuchardt Wartenberg VW Polo 86c Youngtimer 1990 4,20

31 10 39 Sven Zimmer Großenlüder Opel Corsa B RX Youngtimer 1998 4,44

34 11 54 Martin Kimm Lautertal Skoda Octavia Youngtimer 4,86

35 12 52 Tobias Peh Schwarzbach VW Golf GTI 16V Youngtimer 1996 4,86

36 13 75 Markus Kremer Hofbieber BMW M3 E46 Youngtimer 4,90

38 14 6 Erich Peh Schwarzbach VW Golf GTI 16V Youngtimer 1996 4,94

42 15 18 Peter Dierssen Grebenhain Fiat Uno Youngtimer 1992 5,48

44 16 74 Günter Valtinke Hellenthel Mercedes 190E Youngtimer 1991 5,82

46 17 55 Jan-Ole Stumpf Feldatal Opel Calibra 2.0i Youngtimer 1993 5,86

47 18 15 Willi Gamradt Lauterbach VW Golf Youngtimer 1998 6,60

54 19 100 Markus Kremer Hofbieber Subaru Impreza WRX STI Youngtimer 1999 8,18

56 20 70 Christian Moretz Gründau BMW E36 Youngtimer 1991 8,94

57 21 94 Christian von RockenthienFulda Fiat Uno Turbo Youngtimer 1991 9,04

58 22 17 Christian Ratei Schlitz VW Golf Youngtimer 1990 9,06

59 23 124 Benjamin Storch Hofbieber BMW E46 320i Coupé Youngtimer 9,16

60 24 125 Harald Schneider Fulda Ford Escort XR3i Youngtimer 1990 9,16

62 25 121 Ronny Schneider Großenlüder Opel Calibra 16V Youngtimer 1996 10,02

63 26 99 Christian Krenzer Hofbieber Porsche 964 Youngtimer 1991 10,34

67 27 11 Jens Otterbein Schrecksbach Audi A3 Youngtimer 1997 11,04

68 28 89 Dominik Hammer Gründau BMW E36 328i Youngtimer 1998 11,04

69 29 50 Michael Scherkenbach Ober - Mörlen Opel Kadett GSI Youngtimer 1990 11,36

72 30 36 Herbert Nickel Waldeck Rover Mini Cooper MK II Youngtimer 1995 11,86

78 31 61 Reinhold Jordan Hofbieber VW Polo Coupé Youngtimer 1991 13,70

82 32 28 Martin Böhm Pohlheim BMW E36 318is Youngtimer 16,18

85 33 123 Rainer Kremer Hofbieber Mercedes Benz E50 AMG Youngtimer 1997 16,74

89 34 107 Hubert Lieb Ebensfeld VW Polo Coupé G60 Youngtimer 1992 22,24

98 35 9 Johannes Spanheiner Ulrichstein Opel Calibra 2.0i Youngtimer 1993 100,52

5 Alexander Kircher Opel Corsa GSI Rallye Youngtimer 1991 DNS

108 Tim Brommer Mücke Opel Vectra A 2.0i Youngtimer 1994 DNS

109 Patric Eckert Wächtersbach Fiat Coupé 2,0 16V Youngtimer 1996 DNS
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5. Histo-Bergcup Lauterbach 2019
Formel

Ges Kla StN Name,Vorname Ort Fahrzeug Klasse BJ Gesamtabw.

75 1 3 Markus Besser Sünna Fuchs Formel V 1300 Formel 1982 12,18

93 2 2 Udo Besser Sünna Formel V 1300 ORC Fuchs Formel 1972 29,20
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